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1 Power Socket

2 Power Switch 

3 Digital Ground

4 Network Interface in HiFi Zone,10/100/1000M RJ45 X 4

5 HiFi Zone Network Indicator Light Switch. Press in to turn on the network 
indicator light for checking the network status. Recommended to turn off the 
HiFi Zone network indicator light in listening mode for better sound playback 
quality.

6 Isolation Zone Network Interface，10/100/1000M RJ45 X 1

7 Isolation Zone Network Interface，SFP X 1

8 SFP Isolation Zone，SFP X 1

9 SFP Isolation Zone，SFP X 1

A 10M Reference Clock Input. Input Level :1.3V PP

B Clock Source Selection Switch. Press in to Select External Clock

C Clock Source Selection Indicator Light. Light On for External Clock, Light Off for 
Internal Clock

NW330 rear panel ports：

B C
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Typical Device Connection

Scenario1:Ultimate Dynamics and Quality

Home Router

Ethernet Cable

Digital Player 

SFP-DAC Cable

FS Industrial Transceiver Module

SFP-DAC Cable

NW330

Ethernet Cable
(used with SFP-RJ45 Module )



Scenario2:Optimal Stability

Ethernet Cable

Digital Player 

Fiber

HiFi Switch/Router 
with Optical Port

Home Router

Fiber

Ethernet Cable

NW330

FS MMF Optical Transceiver Module



Ethernet Cable

Digital Player 

SFP-DAC Cable

HiFi Switch/Router 
with Optical Ports

Home Router

Fiber

Ethernet Cable

NW330

SFP-DAC Cable

Scenario3: Balance Between Dynamics and Stability

FS MMF Optical Transceiver Module



Purchase Methods/Channels of Cables and Connectors

SFP-DAC direct-attach cable: Please contact the Customer Service of CelAudio

FS MMF Optical Transceiver Module : purchase link is
https://cn.fs.com/products/75332.html

FS Industrial Transceiver Module ： purchase link is
https://cn.fs.com/products/177946.html

NCK II network cable: Please contact the Customer Service of CelAudio

Siemens Multimode Optical Fiber：Model is 6XV1843-5EH10-0AA0, and purchase link is
https://mall.siemens.com.cn/pcweb/detailIndex/52100022082.html

SAMZHE OM2 Multimode Optical Fiber: Model is LC - LC ,and purchase link is 
https://item.jd.com/100005857815.html

https://cn.fs.com/products/75332.html
https://cn.fs.com/products/177946.html
https://mall.siemens.com.cn/pcweb/detailIndex/52100022082.html
https://item.jd.com/100005857815.html
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